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OFFSET TABLE

Tank

Height from bottom

Fuel oil tank 11 134

Fuel oil tank 12 116

Fuel oil tank 13 134

Fuel oil tank 2 123

Fresh water tank 1 124

SEWAGE TANK 05

FUEL OIL PS TANK 11

FUEL OIL CL TANK 12

FUEL OIL SB TANK 13

FRESH WATER TANK 01FUEL OIL CL TANK 02
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NOTES

- Junction boxes to be delivered by E-supplier;

- Mounting on top of tanks according to detail 1, mounting on side of tanks

according to instruction drawing 1233365.

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS

Function Doc.nr. Class Title

350 1233365 DRAW-INS-EXT Instructions remote tank sounding

391 1209712 DRAW-INS-EXT Notes for piping drawings

Function Func. seq. Class Title

352 001 DRAW-2D Remote sounding system in hull

Mounting removable pipe

DETAIL 1

Hull flange DN50

Blind flange DN50

Machined

Oil hose Ø33.8x25

(for protection)

Hole Ø10(4x)

Round bar Ø20, L=60

3
5

2
0

4
0

2
5

Hole Ø10(4x)

Blind flange DN50

Machined

Tank bottom

Tank top
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NOMENCLATURE ADDITIONAL PIPE TREATMENT: H = HOT DIP GALVANIZED;

P = PICKLED and NEUTRALIZED; T = TRACING; I = INSULATED

PIPE

CODE

SPECIFICATIONS MATERIAL

REMARKS

DOCUMENT

OD=48.3, DN 40, Heavy40b

Steel 1591742
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CPAD01

1 1

M352

001

2 pcs

1000483 Globe valve, 275, Straight, Fixed disc, DN25, Flange, Hand wheel,

PN16, FL:PN16, Bronze RG5

1154063

1

002

2 pcs

1307206 [TA], Pressure Sensor, ATM.1ST/N/Ti - G1/2"m, 2m Teflon cable,

900-1700mbar, abs, 4-20mA, 2-wire, NL+H+R < +/- 0.25% fs

003

3 pcs

1305066 [TA], Pressure Sensor, ATM.1ST/N/Ti - subm., 4m Teflon cable,

900-1700mbar abs, 4-20mA, 2-wire, NL+H+R < +/- 0.25% fs

004

3 pcs

1006983 Cable gland, Gas-thread, 1/4", Dmin=4mm, Dmax=6.5mm, IP68, Brass,

Nickel-plated, Colour sealing insert: yellow, incl. O-ring
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